

Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: TRENDS & TECHNOLOGIES, INC. P.O. Number: 2022093918 Address : Dela Costa St. Salcedo Village, MAKATI CITY O2022093918F784C7F7B PhilGEPS Registration No.: 200208967748370384 Date: Aug 30, 2022 Tel./Fax No.: 082-2226153 P.R. No.: 2022042993 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: Provincial Disaster Risk Reduction Management Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 150 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PDRRMD - DAVNOR 911 Quantity/Unit Unit Cost Amount 1.00 Lot PROCUREMENT AND INSTALLATION OF VOICE 998,300.00 998,300.00 RECORDING SOFTWARE WITH SYSTEM INTEGRATION FOR DAVNOR 911 EMERGENCY DISPATCH Inclusions: AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTIONS 1 set AVAYA CALL REPORTING 1-100 USERS GLOBAL LIC:CU 5 set AVAYA CALL REPORTING RECORDING PORT GLOBAL LIC:CU 5 set AVAYA CALL REPORTING CONTACT CENTER VOICE AGENT BUNDLE GLOBAL LIC:CU 5 set IP OFFICE R10+ AVAYA IP ENDPOINT 1 LIC:CU 1 set IP OFFICE R11 ESSENTIAL EDITION UPGRADE LIC:DS 1 set IP OFFICE R11 PREFERRED VOICEMAIL PRO LIC:DS 1 set AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION 1 set IPO AVAYA CL RPTG CO-DEL 1-100 USR

FOR USE OF PDRRMD - DAVNOR 911 EMERGENCY HOTLINE CENTER (INSTALLATION OF VOICE RECORDING SOFTWARE WITH SYSTEM INTEGRATION FOR DAVNOR 911 EMERGENCY DISPATCH) In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

REGINA V. ALWER W (Signature over printed name)

5 PH 7022 (Date)

GLB REM TECH SUPT 24X7 1YPP

PORT GLB REM TECH SUPT 24X7 1YPP 5 set IPO AVAYA CL RPTG CO-DEL CNT CNTR

5 set IPO AVAYA CL RPTG CO-DEL RECORDING

Very truly yours,

JUBAHIB

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial NOTE: Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

Thursday, September 8, 2022



Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: TRENDS & TECHNOLOGIES, INC. P.O. Number: 2022093918 Address: Dela Costa St. Salcedo Village, MAKATI CITY O2022093918F784C7F7B PhilGEPS Registration No. : 200208967748370384 Date: Aug 30, 2022 Tel./Fax No.: 082-2226153 P.R. No.: 2022042993 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: Provincial Disaster Risk Reduction Management Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Place of Delivery : PDRRMD - DAVNOR 911 Delivery Term: 150 Calendar Days Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost

Amount

VCE AGT GLB REM TECH SUPT 24X7 1YPP

HEADSETS

5 pcs Headsets - High Quality Communications; Wideband audio processing; also applicable to VOIP communication; Optimal designs of sound chamber for improved quality; 5 pcs Direct Connect Cable - To take advantage of the full wideband audio that is offered with the 1600_9600 series of AVAYA IP phone use the HIS Adapter Cable with your wideband headset. Quick Disconnect (QD) capability

SERVER

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

PowerEdge R450 Server [PowerEdge R450 -ASPER450_VI_VP] PowerEdge R450 Motherboard Intel Xeon Silver 4310 2.1G, 12C/24T, 10.4GT/s, 18M Cache, Turbo, HT (120W) DDR4-2666 2.5 Chassis SAS/SATA Backplane iDRAC, Factory Generated Password iDRAC Group Manager, Disabled Ex-factory Delivery

FOR USE OF PDRRMD - DAVNOR 911 EMERGENCY HOTLINE CENTER (INSTALLATION OF VOICE RECORDING SOFTWARE WITH SYSTEM INTEGRATION FOR DAVNOR 911 EMERGENCY DISPATCH) In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours. MENBRA (Signature over printed name) I. JUBAHIB FU NIN 0 Governor (Date) This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial NOTE:



Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: TRENDS & TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Address : Dela Costa St. Salcedo Village, MAKATI CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No.: 200208967748370384

Tel./Fax No.: 082-2226153 Registration Certificate: SEC

Quantity/Unit

LN.

Req. Office: Provincial Disaster Risk Reduction Management

P.O. Number: 2022093918

O2022093918F784C7F7B

Amount

Date: <u>Aug 30, 2022</u> P.R. No.: <u>2022042993</u>

Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery: _____ Payment Term: ON ACCOUNT

Place of Delivery : PDRRMD - DAVNOR 911

Delivery Term: 150 Calendar Days

Unit Cost

8x2.5" (SAS/SATA) 1 CPU

LCD Bezel

Riser Config 0, 1xOCP 3.0(x16) + 1x16LP

PowerEdge R450 Shipping - APCC/TaiwanBS2

abel

PowerEdge R450 x8 Short Drive Shipping Material

Dell EMC Lugage Tag (x8) Quick Sync 2 (At-the-box mgmt) Performance Optimized

3200MT/s RDIMMs

2x16GB RDIMM, 3200MT/s, Dual Rank

No Additional Processor iDRAC9, Enterprise 15G Redundant SD Cards Enabled 64GB microSDHC/SDXC Card IDSDM Card Reader

2x 1.2TB Hard Drive SAS ISE 12Gbps 10k 512n

2.5in Hot-Plug

PERC H755 SAS Front Performance BIOS Settings

Standard Fan x5

Blank for 1CPU Configuration

Heatsink for CPU less or equal 165W

No Internal Optical Drive

Dual, Hot-plug, PSU (1+1), 800, Mixed Mode

Power Cord - C13, 3M, 125V, 15A (North America,

Guam, North Marianas,

FOR USE OF PDRRMD - DAVNOR 911 EMERGENCY HOTLINE CENTER (INSTALLATION OF VOICE RECORDING SOFTWARE WITH SYSTEM INTEGRATION FOR DAVNOR 911 EMERGENCY DISPATCH)

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

(Signature over printed name)

- [ロープル (Date) Very truly yours,

EDWIN I. JUBAHIE

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.



Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER Supplier: TRENDS & TECHNOLOGIES, INC. P.O. Number: 2022093918 Address : Dela Costa St. Salcedo Village, MAKATI CITY O2022093918F784C7F7B PhilGEPS Registration No.: 200208967748370384 Date: Aug 30, 2022 Tel./Fax No.: 082-2226153 P.R. No.: 2022042993 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: Provincial Disaster Risk Reduction Management Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 150 Calendar Days Place of Delivery : PDRRMD - DAVNOR 911 I.N. Quantity/Unit Unit Cost Amount Philippines, Samoa, Vietnam) Trusted Platform Module 2.0 V3 Dell/EMC label (BIS) for 2.5" Chassis(R450) PowerEdge 1U CCC Marking, No CE Marking, APCC/TW 2xJumper Cord - C13/C14, 0.6M, 250V, 13A (North American, Guam, North Marianas, Philippines, Samoa) Broadcom 57416 Dual Port 10GbE BASE-T Adapter, OCP NIC 3.0 On-Board LOM VMware ESXi 7.0 U2 Embedded Image (License Not Included) Windows Server 2019 Standard,16CORE,Secondary OS,Media Kit, Multi Language Windows Server 2019 Standard, No Media, WS2016 Std Downgrade w/DVD Media, Multi Lang Windows Server 2019 Standard Edition, Secondary OS, No MEDIA, 16 CORE No Systems Documentation, No OpenManage DVD Kit No Installation Services Selected Partner Operations Support B2B MD_MDS TAG Transfer Assistance - For Philippines ISG Only (per tag) FOR USE OF PDRRMD - DAVNOR 911 EMERGENCY HOTLINE CENTER (INSTALLATION OF VOICE RECORDING SOFTWARE WITH SYSTEM INTEGRATION FOR DAVNOR 911 EMERGENCY DISPATCH) In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme: Very truly yours, REGINA V VILLECO

(Signature over printed name) 10- 00

-7677 (Date)

JUBAHIB Governor

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.



Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT

Supplier: TRENDS & TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Address: Dela Costa St. Salcedo Village, MAKATI CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No.: 200208967748370384

Tel./Fax No.: 082-2226153 Registration Certificate: SEC

Req. Office: Provincial Disaster Risk Reduction Management

P.O. Number: 2022093918

02022093918F784C7F7B

Amount

Date: Aug 30, 2022 P.R. No.: 2022042993

Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery : PDRRMD - DAVNOR 911

Delivery Term: 150 Calendar Days

Unit Cost

I.N. Quantity/Unit

Front PERC Mechanical Parts, front load

ReadyRails Sliding Rails Without Cable Management Arm Cable Management Arm

RAID 1

UEFI BIOS Boot Mode with GPT Partition

OpenManage Enterprise Advanced

Windows Server 2019 Standard, 16CORE, Digitally

Fulfilled Recovery Image, Multi

Language

Windows Server 2019 Standard, No Media, WS2016 Std Downgrade DF Media, MultiLang VMware vSphere 7 Standard for 1 CPU, up to 32

cores, 3 Year License and Subscription
Basic Next Business Day 36 Months-ACDTS
ProSupport Plus and Next Business Day Onsite

Service-ACDTS Initial, 36 Month(s) EX-HUB from APCC Penang (DDD)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

 Software and Hardware must be installed at the PDRRMD - 911 Hotline Control Room;

2. 2 year Warranty for Software and Hardware;

3. Includes User's Technical Training,

Bidder must have partnership with

Avaya/Certified Avaya Engineer since the existing

PABX Server is Avaya;

FOR USE OF PDRRMD - DAVNOR 911 EMERGENCY HOTLINE CENTER (INSTALLATION OF VOICE RECORDING SOFTWARE WITH SYSTEM INTEGRATION FOR DAVNOR 911 EMERGENCY DISPATCH)

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

NOTE:

(Signature over printed name)

10- 04- 70W

Very truly yours,

EDWIN 1. JUBAHIB

(Date)

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

Thursday, September 8, 2022

Danc F - 50



Registration Certificate: SEC

Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER Supplier: TRENDS & TECHNOLOGIES, INC. P.O. Number: 2022093918 Address : Dela Costa St. Salcedo Village, MAKATI CITY O2022093918F784C7F7B PhilGEPS Registration No. : 200208967748370384 Tel./Fax No. : 082-2226153

Date: Aug 30, 2022 P.R. No.: 2022042993

Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding

Amount

Req. Office: Provincial Disaster Risk Reduction Management

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Place of Delivery : PDRRMD - DAVNOR 911

Delivery Term: 150 Calendar Days

Unit Cost

Quantity/Unit

Bidder must have PCAB for Communication Facilities Certification issued by DTI-CIAP; Coordinate with the End-User to ensure proper

implementation of the said project.

Remarks: 150 CAL. DAYS

I.N.

The award is based on Abstract No. 0720223539 created on July 25, 2022 and resolved on August 30, 2022 under Quotation No. 20224358B opened on July 25, 2022

FOR USE OF PDRRMD - DAVNOR 911 EMERGENCY HOTLINE CENTER (INSTALLATION OF VOICE RECORDING SOFTWARE WITH SYSTEM INTEGRATION FOR DAVNOR 911 EMERGENCY DISPATCH)

Grand Total Amount in Words: NINE HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND THREE **HUNDRED AND XX / 100**

GRAND TOTAL:

P 998,300.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

VIMBE W (Signature over printed name) no N-

Very truly yours,

JUBAHIB

(Date)

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.